Loan # 0-901173-5 KKT/K-31245

SECURITY SAVINGS AND LOAN A STOL DESCRIPTION SECTION S 651 222 South 6th Street. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 of a sub-Page **Klamath Balls FOREGON** 97601 of in the second of the

indeptedness of B replace a model for amount, shall be payable upon mille data of dibutisement of the rule provide data of dibutisements of the rule provide action and Her LY

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this areas and the first of the second of the

therein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, D. L. HOUTS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION , a corporation organized and existing under the faws of ODECON existing under the faws of ODECON (herein "Lender").

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of

an

SHU SHU

07

and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County c **KLAMATH** is suggestion to the second of the second of the second of the official plat **Lot** 1.7, **KIELSMEIER ACRE TRACTS, according to the official plat Coreson.** If the in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, **Oregon.** If ended by the barrance thousand is posted of the County Clerk of Klamath County, our route a manage plate the product of the thousand is a second of the county of the thousand in the route the manage plate the product of the thousand is a second of the county of the thousand of the thousand the theorem is the thousand of the the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand of the thousand the thousand of the thousand the thousand

provece made program approximate the state of the state o

Vil using a biologist my relevant times and a set of the sectority of radia and the sectority of the set of the sectority of the set of the sectority of the set of

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (stiblect however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to this property all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated . December. . of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebiedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on JUNE 1, 2004 States thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made

to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and coavey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to shy declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

30-FHIMC-OREGON-AS & AS, Inc.

652

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proot of loss it not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair is the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid of thereby impaired. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender of to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. "I Unless Lender and Borrower of Trust. "I' Unless Lender and Borrower of Trust. "I' Unless Lender and Borrower of therwise agree in writing; any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or of Boguistion." Because to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or in and to any insurance policies and in and to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or in and to any insurance policies and in and to

rider is executed by Borrower and recorded togetner, with this Deed of Platus, the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof. 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is, commenced, which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not, limited to, eminent, domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a back of decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such attents and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to maintain a such reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a fusuance in effect until such time as the requirement for atch insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for atch insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Any amounts. disbursed by Lender- pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment for interest indebtedness of Borrower at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless pay

XEEXX-31548

TOTAL & DEPOSITANCE

5.5.5

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and snall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that propertion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of ourse was agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds naid to Reprove

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise, agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.
 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured to by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust.
 13. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein 1.5. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof. successively

Subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of borrower shan be joint and several.
The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein, and the Property Address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designate herein.
15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust is ble ed of Trust is hall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is lecared. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and this Deed of Trust is the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.
16. Borrower's Copy. Eorrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

of execution or after recordation hereof. 17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by device. this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by device. the grant of by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less descent or by operation to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person and the person to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as all obligations under this D:ed of Trust and the Note. all obligations under this D:ed of Trust and the Note. all obligations under this D:ed of Trust and the Note. all obligations under this D:ed of Trust and the Note. all obligations under this D:ed of Trust and the Note. all charter exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with

ongations under this Lieu of frust and the Note. The shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with frencher exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with It Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mall Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

ION-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately of a detault or any other detense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this

law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the lapse of manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public such of the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more auction to the highest bidder as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements under expressed or implied. The rectals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements under therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including; but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of tille evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. 19. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to cecur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower contained all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Funne Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower gays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender's and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower Borrower pays all reasonable to trust, and it's enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, contained in this Deed of Trust, and it's enforcing Lender's and Crustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, contained in this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property shall be entitled to conter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collect the other sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, a Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Truste to Borrower. Mere evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.
22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to account rustes. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to account on the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to trust.
23. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to any Trustee and appoint and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all tocts are secured

in and a 12 march officer free free free free free free and the second free states and the two second free free free free free free free fre	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust	
should be the consider hand of my star plan a set of a far the far and a far a far a far a far a	
real theorem with the react to reinforce attack according to the set of the s	Property and Property and Property of the Prop
are used another and an and an and the show be enter the particular and there are shown as a second second second	
roser, of solid is the ingention must be cared, and BOMATD' C. R. RHOLL Brown	-Borrower
arar (13) fur inchan redan 6.9 se eans anns ar anns a' thar an anns an tha shar anns an an an an an an an an a An an	e a se
eanear of Shyrovyor in illigited of Freihong manager protecting in such sugar, our of the second of the second 19. Fan Stription (Elacepholialian Shill and andre en Elargefrig is privilian an posterior of the second of the	
alle aneralieraning Reinstitis. Freque an gene dan han generali spiral der aneralier an	Borrower
Construction of the second	

the foregoing instrument to be bis voluntary act and deed.

The Lender Soll shat the mariet is equesis. El Lineler inclosed al the op (Official Seal) Before me: the Linkers My Commission expires that the present of the notes of the present of the present

ាំនៅ 1613 12 125 2519 (3 1 Å . លោវរភភ ទំ TRACE DICHO: 1163.6000 -14

ICAL VICKIE J. HATERS V53./ Note Not BH P Gol To Toreson My commission expires

654

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. If a grant part is accurate the person of persons legally entitled thereto. The provide the person of the person of persons legally entitled thereto. The provide the person of the person of persons legally entitled thereto. The person of person at a person of the person of persons legally entitled thereto. The provide the person of the person of the person of persons legally entitled thereto. The provide the person of the person of the person of the person of the person person of the pers

Contained while the motion of the particular structure in the particular structure of the particular structure

Such and the definition of the balance of the ba